
Important Instructions 
1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in orE-Sarnpark. 

2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 1407-2023 and 

only, failing which admission will automatically stand cancelled. 

Sr. No. 

1 

3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verificatin of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Panjab 

University, if at any stage, it is found that applicant has given misleading/false information/documents in support of admission, then the admission will 

be cancelled. 

3 

4. Information regarding admision for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience 10.ac.in 
Note- Please deposit the fees and send the screenshot of your online transaction of your fees on whats App of mobile nurmber 8872524770 along with 
the following details-Name, Form No, Course and Category 

5 

Form No. 

A02351 

A22826 

A37373 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMISSION - JULY 2023 

A46095 

A24727 

Student's Name 

Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 

Harkirat Kaur 

Sanamdeep Kaur 

Nirvika 

B.Sc. (Fashion Designing) Semester i (OUTSIDE UT POOL) 

Ashu Bansal 

Bhavna 

Father's Name 

Swaran Singh 

Baljit Singh 

Vijender Singh 

Satish Bansal 

Pawan 

DOB 

20-09-2006 

19-02-2006 

28-12-2004 

11-09-2004 

07-03-2005 

Percentage 

86.6 

85.8 

85.6 

84.2 

84.2 

Weightage of Weightage of Total (%) 
NSS 

0 

NCC 

0 86.6 

85.8 

85.6 

15-07-2023 

84.2 

84.2 

Category 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 
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A40765 

A43125 

A15144 

A05315 

Committee members 

Prof. Reetinder Brar 

Dr. Chhaya Verma 

Rashpreet Kaur 

Mrs. Ranjana Sharma 

Dr. Ritu Rardhan 

Ekam Kaur 

Mrs. Annu Deharwal. 

Mrs. Nidhi Duggal 
.Dr. Preeti Alagh 
Mrs. Manpreet Kaur 

Chehak 

Tannu 

Jaswinder Singh 

Harjit Singh 

Jatinder Kumar 

Surya Prakash Sharma 

25-08-2004 

07-09-2005 

14-12-2005 

15-05-2004 

83 

82.8 

80.4 

56.2 

23 

828 

204 

56.2 

Arincipal 

General 

Govt. Home Science College 
Sector-10, Chandigarh 

General 

GAneral 

Economically 
Weaker Sections 
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