Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMISSION - JULY 2023

B.Sc. (Fashion Designing) Semester I (OUTSIDE UT POOL)

Important Instructions-

- 1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E-Sampark.
- 2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 1407-2023 and 15-07-2023 only, failing which admission will automatically stand cancelled.
- 3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verificatin of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Panjab University, if at any stage, it is found that applicant has given misleading/false information/documents in support of admission, then the admission will be cancelled.
- 4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college websitewww.homescience10.ac.in

Note- Please deposit the fees and send the screenshot of your online transaction of your fees on whats App of mobile number 8872524770 along with the following details-Name, Form No, Course and Category

Sr. No.	Form No.	Student's Name	Father's Name	DOB	Percentage	Weightage of NSS	Weightage of NCC	Total (%)	Category
1	A02351	Harkirat Kaur	Swaran Singh	20-09-2006	86.6	0	0	86.6	General
2	A22826	Sanamdeep Kaur	Baljit Singh	19-02-2006	85.8	0	0	85.8	General
3	A37373	Nirvika	Vijender Singh	28-12-2004	85.6	0	0	85.6	General
4	A46095	Ashu Bansal	Satish Bansal	11-09-2004	84.2	0	0	84.2	General
5	A24727	Bhavna	Pawan	07-03-2005	84.2	0	0	84.2	General

6	A40765	Ekam Kaur	Jaswinder Singh	25-08-2004	83	~ 0	0	83	General
7	A43125	Rashpreet Kaur	Harjit Singh	07-09-2005 .	82.8	0	0	82.8	General
8	A15144	Chehak	Jatinder Kumar	14-12-2005	80.4	0	0	80.4	General
9	A05315	Tannu	Surya Prakash Sharma	15-05-2004	56.2	0	0	56.2	Economically Weaker Sections

Committee members-

Prof. Reetinder Brar

Mrs. Ranjana Sharma Dr. Chhaya Verma Chhay's

Dr. Ritu Pardhan

Mrs. Annu Deharwal

Mrs. Nidhi Duggal Dr. Preeti Alagh Mrs. Manpreet Kaur

Govt. Home Science College Sector-10, Chandigarh